NUNDA TOWNSHIP

Balance Sheet
June 30, 2012

ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings

Jun 30, 12
——

101-001 - Petty Cash - Supervisor 100.00
101-002 - Petty Cash - Assessor 100.00
102-001 - Cash Bank Town Fund 378,753.81
102-003 - Cash Bank HRA Account 1,611.22
Total Checking/Savings 380,565.03
Other Current Assets
100-119 - Other Receivables 2,768.44
100-131 - Prepaid Insurance 2,270.07
Total Other Current Assets 5,038.51
Total Current Assets 385,603.54
TOTAL ASSETS 385,603.54
LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Liabilities
Current Liabilities
Other Current Liabilities
212-000 - Credit Union 45.00
213-000 - Employee's Wage Assignment 0.44
214-000 - Employee's Deferred Compensatio -3,196.43
224-000 - IMRF 3,353.29
225-000 - Employee’s Cancer Insurance 888.86
228-000 - Employee's Portion Hospital Ins -983.92
229-000 - UNUM LT CARE 478.00
Total Other Current Liabilities 585.24
Total Current Liabilities 585.24
Total Liabilities 585.24
Equity
390-000 - Fund Balance 191,124.42
3900 - Retained Earnings -26,477.72
Net Income 220,371.60
Total Equity 385,018.30
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY

385,603.54



NUNDA TOWNSHIP

Income Statement
Current, YTD and Budget YTD
Three Periods Ending June 30, 2012

Current YTD Budget Variance % of Budget
Income
401-000 - Property Taxes 476,895.93 530,768.90 1,086,164.00 555,395.10 48.87%
402-000 - Replacement Taxes 0.00 8,201.35 25,000.00 16,798.65 32.81%
404-000 - Interest - Investments 14.47 26.01 1,000.00 973.99 2.6%
410-000 - Miscellaneous Income 0.00 160.00 500.00 340.00 32.0%
410-001 - Insurance Dividend 0.00 0.00 3,000.00 3,000.00 0.0%
411-000 - Rental 0.00 490.00 3,000.00 2,510.00 16.33%
415-000 - Interest - County Treasurer 0.00 0.00 100.00 100.00 0.0%
427-000 - Rent Income Road District 0.00 0.00 99,840.00 99,840.00 0.0%
Total income 476,910.40 539,646.26 1,218,604.00 678,957.74 44.28%
Expense
Compensation - Town Officers
110-501 - Supervisor 5,790.78 20,156.19 75,280.00 55,123.81 26.78%
110-502 - Town Clerk 1,143.08 3,978.66 14,860.00 10,881.34 26.77%
110-503 - Assessor 6,132.70 21,464 45 80,518.00 59,053.55 26.66%
110-504 - Highway Commissioner 7,287.70 25,366.95 94,740.00 69,373.05 26.78%
110-505 - Board of Trustees 700.00 2,100.00 8,400.00 6,300.00 25.0%
110-506 + Road District Treasurer 76.92 269.22 1,000.00 730.78 26.92%
110-507 - Cemetary Trustees 0.00 0.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 0.0%
110-674 - Life Insurance 37.89 113.67 500.00 386.33 22.73%
110-676 - Hospitalization Insurance 2,577.25 9,221.92 33,000.00 23,778.08 27.95%
110-680 - Social Security Tax 1,545.79 5,363.44 21,100.00 15,736.56 25.42%
110-681 - IL Municipal Retirement Fund 2,839.57 6,495.13 24,500.00 18,004.87 26.51%
Total Compensation - Town Officers 28,131.68 94,529.63 355,398.00 260,868.37 26.6%
12 - Administration - General
120-602 - Salaries 690.00 2,736.50 7,000.00 4,263.50 39.09%
120-612 - Moderator 0.00 150.00 150.00 0.00 100.0%
120-614 - Deputy Clerk 0.00 0.00 500.00 500.00 0.0%
120-619 - Professional Services 614.98 1,393.37 4,800.00 3,406.63 29.03%
120-620 - Accounting Services 560.00 2,770.00 10,000.00 7,230.00 27.7%
120-621 - Legal Services 4,150.00 5,587.50 5,000.00 -587.50 111.75%
120-623 - Professional Improvement 0.00 0.00 500.00 500.00 0.0%
120-626 - Equipment Purchase 0.00 5,000.00 6,000.00 1,000.00 83.33%
120-632 - Maintenance Expense 199.07 1,373.77 13,500.00 12,126.23 10.18%
120-651 - Dues - Township Officials 1,015.95 1,015.95 1,100.00 84.05 92.36%
120-652 - Travel Expense 0.00 0.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 0.0%
120-658 - Publishing 43.80 186.90 800.00 613.10 23.36%
120-670 - Utilities 1,206.03 2,724.66 10,000.00 7,275.34 27.25%
120-673 - General Insurance 3,303.00 3,303.00 4,000.00 697.00 82.58%
120-675 - Liability Insurance 10,291.00 10,291.00 10,000.00 -291.00 102.91%
120-676 - Hospitalization Insurance 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
120-678 - Worker's Compensation 10,111.00 10,111.00 10,000.00 -111.00 101.11%
120-679 - Unemployment Cmpensation 59.68 241.60 200.00 -41.60 120.8%
120-680 - Social Security Taxes 52.79 209.34 700.00 490.66 29.91%
120-693 - Interest Expense Debt Certifica 0.00 0.00 29,940.00 29,940.00 0.0%
120-694 - Principal Reduction Debt Certif 0.00 0.00 70,000.00 70,000.00 0.0%
12 - Administration - General - Other 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Total 12 - Administration - General 32,297.30 47,094.59 186,190.00 139,095.41 25.29%



NUNDA TOWNSHIP

Income Statement
Current, YTD and Budget YTD
Three Periods Ending June 30, 2012

13 - Administration - Supervisor
130-601 - Staff Salaries
130-623 - Professional Improvement.
130-652 - Travel Expenses
130-654 - Office Expense
130-672 - Telephone
130-674 - Life Insurance.
130-676 - Hospitalization Insurance.

130-679 - Unemployment Compensation.

130-680 - Social Security Tax.
130-681 - IL Municipal Retirement Fund.
130-690 - Miscellaneous Expense

Total 13 - Administration - Supervisor

14 - Administration - Assessor
140-601 - Staff Salaries.
140-611 - Professional Service
140-623 - Professional Improvemnt
140-626 - Equipment Purchases
140-629 - Computer Expenses
140-640 - Car Expenses
140-649 - Dues
140-652 - Travel Expense.
140-654 - Office Expenses
140-655 - Postage
140-656 - Printing
140-657 - Publications & Subscriptions

140-660 - Maintenance
140-672 - Telephone Expense

140-674 - Life Insurance Exp.

140-676 - Hospitalization Insurance Exp.

140-679 - Unemployment Compensation
140-680 - Social Security Taxes.
140-681 : IL-Municipal Retirement Fund
140-690 - Miscellaneous Expense.

Total 14 - Administration - Assessor

16 - Township Park
160-695 - Park & Grounds Maintenance
160-696 - Bay Road Park Maintenance
Total 16 - Township Park

22 - Other

220-841 - Open Space

220-895 - Mosquito Abatement
Total 22 - Other

Current YTD Budget Variance % of Budget
3,848.88 9,084.41 68,000.00 58,915.59 13.36%
0.00 0.00 500.00 500.00 0.0%
11.10 37.74 200.00 162.26 18.87%
349.89 1,256.15 5,000.00 3,743.85 2512%
297.33 926.22 2,700.00 1,773.78 34.3%
12.63 37.89 150.00 112.11 25.26%
3,097.70 7,687.60 26,000.00 18,312.40 29.57%
79.94 493.81 2,200.00 1,706.19 22.45%
263.01 891.31 5,200.00 4,308.69 17.14%
366.19 1,049.12 5,400.00 4,350.88 19.43%
2435 39.35 2,500.00 2,460.65 1.57%
8,351.02 21,503.60 117,850.00 96,346.40 18.25%
24,507.20 85,775.21 356,000.00 270,224.79 24.09%
0.00 0.00 5,200.00 5,200.00 0.0%
200.00 1,782.31 5,500.00 3,717.69 32.41%
193.00 386.00 9,000.00 8,614.00 4.29%
8,370.00 8,370.00 12,000.00 3,630.00 69.75%
2,482.70 3,596.27 6,000.00 2,403.73 59.94%
0.00 0.00 1,200.00 1,200.00 0.0%

0.00 383.86 2,000.00 1,616.14 19.19%
0.00 104.88 4,000.00 3,895.12 2.62%
180.00 180.00 700.00 520.00 2571%
232.00 282.00 1,200.00 918.00 23.5%
437.22 1,441.66 7,500.00 6,058.34 19.22%
0.00 90.50 1,000.00 909.50 9.05%
273.91 811.78 4,700.00 3,888.22 17.27%
81.46 244.38 1,350.00 1,105.62 18.1%
11,373.57 34,780.98 145,700.00 110,919.02 23.87%
22.24 1,660.89 7,641.00 5,980.11 21.74%
1,716.30 5,999.74 27,200.00 21,200.26 22.06%
3,576.83 8,345.93 34,600.00 26,254.07 24.12%
116.75 535.49 3,100.00 2,564.51 17.27%
53,763.18 154,771.88 635,591.00 480,819.12 24.35%
188.39 549.96 9,000.00 8,450.04 6.11%
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
188.39 549.96 9,000.00 8,450.04 6.11%
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
0.00 0.00 7,500.00 7,500.00 0.0%
0.00 0.00 7,500.00 7,500.00 0.0%



33 : Vehicle Ordinance
330-855 - Ordinance Expense
Total 33 - Vehicle Ordinance

Total Expense

Net Income

NUNDA TOWNSHIP

Income Statement
Current, YTD and Budget YTD
Three Periods Ending June 30, 2012

Current YTD Budget Variance % of Budget
825.00 825.00 2,500.00 1,675.00 33.0%
825.00 825.00 2,500.00 1,675.00 33.0%

123,556.57 319,274.66 1,314,029.00 994,754.34 24.3%

353,353.83 220,371.60 -95,425.00 -315,796.60 -230.94%




BALANCE PER BANK
HARRIS 0003632717

DIT: BEGINNING
ENDING

0/S CHECKS: BEGINNING
ENDING

OTHER ITEMS:

TRANSFER FOR ACCT SPLIT
TRANSFER FOR ACCT SPLIT
RECEIPT NOT ENTERED July 2010

CASH TRANSFER NETTED

DEPOSIT TO WRONG ACCOUNT

DEBIT MEMO OF 6/30/11

EXPERT PAY REFUND TO WRONG ACCT

BANK SERVICE FEE

ADP CORR OUTSTANDING FROM OCT

TRANSFER FROM R&B
INTEREST

BALANCE PER BOOKS

TOWN FUND 102.001

GENERAL ASSISTANCE 102.001

R & B 102.001

PHR 102.001

INS 102.001

SS 102.001

IMRF 102.001
SP.ASSESS. 102.001

NUNDA TOWNSHIP

TOWN ACCOUNT
BANK RECONCILATION
June 30, 2012
A/C #3632717

BALANCE BALANCE
06/01/12 RECEIPTS DISBURSE. 06/30/12
41,539.74  492,539.19  137,279.07  396,799.86
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
-19,524.84 ~19,524.84 0.00
11,846.51  -11,846.51
0.00
0.00
0.00
-8.52 -8.52
0.00
0.00
0.00
-300.00 -300.00
0.00
0.00
-0.02 -0.02
5.00 5.00
754.82 0.00 754.82
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
22,466.18  492,539.19  129,600.74  385,404.63
22,466.18] 492,539.19]  129,600.74]  385,404.63
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
27,947.71  476,910.40  126,104.30  378,753.81
-5,162.69 15,628.79 3,496.44 6,969.66
-318.84 0.00 0.00 -318.84
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
22,466.18  492,539.19  129,600.74  385,404.63
OUTSTANDING CHECKS

REISSUED 4341 42,875 123.82

43,207 1,151.17

44,181 5.05

46,137 200.00

47,396 156.00

47,425 20.00

48,262 75.00

49,120 1,091.68

49,121 131.98

49,260 20.00

49,484 5,000.00

49,502 233.23

49,507 450.00

49,508 65.90

49,527 416.92

49,537 2,268.00

49,548 198.06

49,554 214.70

49,556 25.00

11,846.51

384,953.35



3:30 PM
07/09/12

Accrual Basis

NUNDA TOWNSHIP
General Ledger
As of June 30, 2012

Towdne ?Q‘N'C)
————— ————iy

Type Date Num Adj Name Memo Split Debit Credit Balance
101-001 - Petty Cash - Supervisor 100.00
Total 101-001 - Peity Cash - Supervisor 100.00
101-002 - Petty Cash - Assessor 100.00
Total 101-002 - Petty Cash - Assessor 100.00
102-001 - Cash Bank Town Fund 27,947.71

Check 6/5/2012 49508 AMERICAN FAMILY LIF... 225-000 - Employee's C... 531.90 27,415.81
Check 6/5/2012 49510 ° AMERITAS LIFE INSUR... -SPLIT- 215.72 27,200.09
Check 6/5/2012 49511 AT&T 130-672 - Telephone 297.33 26,902.76
Check 6/5/2012 49512 AT&T 140-672 - Telephone Ex... 218.91 26,683.85
Check 6/5/2012 49513 ATAT U-verse 140-672 - Telephone Ex... 55.00 26,628.85
Check 6/5/2012 49514 BLUE CROSS BLUE SHI... -SPLIT- 12,492.72 14,136.13
Check 6/5/2012 49515 COM ED (UT) 120-670 - Utilities 971.84 13,164.29
Check 6/5/2012 489517 HEISLER, JOHN A. -SPLIT- 99.90 13,064.39
Check 6/5/2012 49518 Heisler, Witma J. 110-676 - Hospitalizatio... 99.90 12,964 .49
Check 6/5/2012 49519 NICOR (UT) 120-670 - Utilities 42.31 12,922.18
Check 6/5/2012 48520 NICOR (UT) 120-670 - Utilities 191.88 12,730.30
Check 6/5/2012 49521 Pearson, Loretta L. 140-676 - Hospitalizatio... 99.90 12,630.40
Check 6/5/2012 49522 PEARSON, VICTOR 140-676 - Hospitalizatio... 99.90 12,530.50
Check 6/5/2012 49523 PRINCIPAL FINANCIAL ... -SPLIT- 1,208.65 11.321.85
Check 6/572012 49524 PRINCIPAL FINANCIAL ... -SPLIT- 131.98 11,189.87
Check 6/5/2012 49525 UNUM LIFE INSURANCE -SPLIT- 241.00 10,948.87
Check 6/12/2012 49526 CARDUNAL OFFICE SU... -SPLIT- 27.99 10,920.88
Check 6/12/2012 49527 CHARLES J. REED, INC. 120-619 - Professional ... 416.92 10,503.96
Check 6/12/2012 49528 Chemiak, Todd 160-695 - Park & Groun... 40.00 10,463.96
Check 6/12/2012 49529 CIRONE COMPUTERC... -SPLIT- 8,420.00 2,043.96
Check 6/12/2012 49530 COSTAR REALTY INFO... 140-657 - Publications &... 437.22 1,606.74
Check 61272012 49531 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS ... -SPLIT- 371.92 1,234.82
Check 6/12/2012 49532 EVANS, MARSHALL & P... 120-620 - Accounting S... 560.00 674.82
Check 6/12/2012 49533 EXCALIBUR TECHNOL... 130-654 - Office Expense 248.35 426.47
Check 6/12/2012 49534 McHENRY COM COMPA... 130-654 - Office Expense 71.25 355,22
Check 6/12/2012 49535 MILITELLO & ASSOCIAT... 120-621 - Legal Services 2,312.50 -1,957.28
Check 6/12/2012 49536 NJS ENTERPRISES, INC. -SPLIT- 150.00 -2,107.28
Check 6/12/2012 49537 NUNDA TOWNSHIP RO... 140-640 - Car Expenses 2,268.00 -4,375.28
Check 6/12/2012 49538 ORKIN EXTERMINATING 120-632 - Maintenance ... 129.63 -4,504.91
Check 6/12/2012 49539 SAM'S CLUB -SPLIT- 50.00 -4,554.91
Check 6/12/2012 49540 STAN'S FINANCIAL SER... -SPLIT- 193.00 -4,747.91
Check 6/12/2012 49541 TOIRMA -SPLIT- 23,705.00 -28,452.91
Check 61212012 49542 TOWNSHIP OFFICIALS ... -SPLIT- 990.95 -29.443.86
Check 6/13/2012 49547 BRUCE HARRIS AND A... 140-656 - Printing 232.00 -29,675.86
Check 6/13/2012 49548 CHARLES J. REED, INC. 120-619 - Professional ... 198.06 -29,873.92
Check 6/13/2012 49549 DALMAN'S EVERGREENS 330-855 - Ordinance Ex... 825.00 -30,698.82
Check 6/13/2012 49550 HARRIS N.A. -SPLIT- 266.88 -30,965.80
Check 6/13/2012 49551 MDC ENVIRONMENTAL... 120-632 - Maintenance ... 69.44 -31,035.24
Check 6/1372012 49552 MILITELLO & ASSOCIAT... 120-621 - Legal Services 1,837.50 -32,872.74
Check 6/13/2012 49553 NORTHWEST HERALD -SPLIT- 43.80 -32,916.54
Check 6/13/2012 49554 NUNDA TOWNSHIP RO... 140-840 - Car Expenses 214.70 -33,131.24
Check 6/13/2012 48555 PETTY CASH, JOHN A. ... -SPLIT- 99.26 -33,230.50
Check 6/13/2012 49556 TOI - SUPERVISOR'S DI... 120-651 - Dues - Towns... 25.00 -33,255.50
Check 6/13/2012 49557 WATER ONE -SPLIT- 66.75 -33.322.25
General Jo...  6/30/2012 542 - PAYROLL 110-501 - Supervisor 50,319.99 -83,642.24
General Jo... 6/30/2012 543 v IMRF MAY 224-000 - IMRF 9,919.42 -93,561.66
General Jo...  6/30/2012 544 * INTEREST 404-000 - Interest - Inve... 14.47 -93,547.19
General Jo...  6/30/2012 545 * HRA 102-003 - Cash Bank H... 4,594.93 -98,142.12
General Jo...  6/30/2012 546 M RECEIPTS 401-000 - Property Taxes 476,895.93 378,753.81
Total 102-001 - Cash Bank Town Fund 476,910.40 126,104.30 378,753.81



RECEIPTS, JUNE, 2011

TOWN FUNDS

Equity Acct. | Deposit Date From

Purpose

Amount

100.401.000 6/11/2012  McHenry County Treasurer
100.401.000 6/25/2012 McHenry County Treasurer
200.401.000 6/11/2012  McHenry County Treasurer
200.401.000 6/25/2012 McHenry County Treasurer

Prop. Tax, Town - 2 Distribution
Prop. Tax, Town - 3 Distribution
Prop. Tax, GA - 2 Distribution
Prop. Tax, GA - 3 Distribution

113,101.33
363,794.60

3,706.54
11,922.25




NUNDA TWNSHP GENERAL ASSIST. FUND
Balance Sheet

June 30, 2012
Jun 30, 12
]
ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
102-001 - Cash in Bank 6,969.66
Total Checking/Savings 6,969.66
Total Current Assets 6,969.66
TOTAL ASSETS 6,969.66
LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Equity
390-000 - Fund Balance 1,158.85
3900 - Retained Earnings -3,979.04
Net Income 9,789.85
Total Equity 6,969.66

TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY 6,969.66



NUNDA TWNSHP GENERAL ASSIST. FUND

Income
401-000 - Property Taxes
402-000 - Replacement Taxes
404-000 - Interest - Investments
Total Income

Expense

12 - Administration - General
120-620 - Accounting Services
120-623 - Professional Improvement
120-654 - Office Expense
120-670 - Utilities
120-682 - Catastrophic Insurance

Total 12 - Administration - General

21 - Home Relief Division
210-706 - Medical & Dental
210-709 - Shelter
210-710 - Utilities.
210-711 - Food
210-715 - Transportation & Moving
Total 21 - Home Relief Division

Total Expense

Net Income

Income Statement
Current, YTD and Budget YTD
Three Periods Ending June 30, 2012

Current YTD Budget Variance % of Budget
15,628.79 17,394.30 35,500.00 18,105.70 49.0%
0.00 1,368.20 3,500.00 2,131.80 39.09%
0.00 0.00 50.00 50.00 0.0%
15,628.79 18,762.50 39,050.00 20,287.50 48.05%
0.00 0.00 550.00 550.00 0.0%
0.00 51.70 250.00 198.30 20.68%
3.75 11.25 500.00 488.75 2.25%
26.42 73.43 600.00 526.57 12.24%
0.00 2,360.00 2,360.00 0.00 100.0%
30.17 2,496.38 4,260.00 1,763.62 58.6%
0.00 0.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 0.0%
1,807.00 4,447.00 10,000.00 5,553.00 44.47%
1,279.27 1,449.27 20,000.00 18,550.73 7.25%
0.00 0.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 0.0%
280.00 580.00 500.00 -80.00 116.0%
3,466.27 6,476.27 32,500.00 26,023.73 19.93%
3,496.44 8,972.65 36,760.00 27,787.35 24.41%
12,132.35 9,789.85 2,290.00 -7,499.85 427.5%




3:59PM
07/09/12

Accrual Basis

Type Date
102-001 - Cash tn Bank

Check 6/5/2012
Check 6/5/2012
Check 6/5/2012
Check 6/5/2012
Check 6/12/2012
Check 6/13/2012
Check 6/13/2012
Check 6132012
Check 6/13/2012
Check 6/20/2012
Check 6/20/2012
Check 6/20/2012
Check 6/21/2012
Check 61272012
Check 6/27/2012
General Journal /3072012

Total 102-001 - Cash in Bank

Num

49511
48515
49516
49519
49534
49543
49544
48545
48546
49558
49559
49560
49561
49562
48563
245

Adj

NUNDA TWNSHP GENERAL ASSIST. FUND
General Ledger
As of June 30, 2012

Name Memo Split Debit Credit Balance
-5,162.69
AT&T 120-670 - Ulilities 15.64 -5,178.33
COMED (UT) 120-670 - Utilities 8.56 -5,186.89
GELASI, FRANK 210-709 - Sheiter 245.00 -5,431.89
NICOR (UT) 120-870 - Utilities 2.22 -5,434.11
McHENRY COM COMPA... 120-654 - Office Expense 3.75 -5,437.86
CRYSTAL LAKE APART... 210-709 - Shelter 300.00 -5,737.86
NICOR GAS (EA) 210-710 - Utilities. 600.00 -6,337.86
PANAYIOTOU, PETE 210-709 - Shelter 450.00 -6.787.86
REISER-MULHALL L.L.C. 210-709 - Shelter 272.00 -7,059.86
CARL'S GAS STOP 210-715 - Transportation ... 280.00 -7.339.86
COM ED (EA) 210-710 - Utilities. 400.00 -7,739.86
NICOR GAS (EA) 210-710 - Utilities. 279.27 -8,019.13
PILARSKI, NANCY 210-709 - Sheiter 200.00 -8,219.13
REISER-MULHALL L.L.C. 210-708 - Shelter 245.00 -8,464.13
RITACCO, MARC 210-708 - Shelter 195.00 -8,659.13
RECEIPTS  401-000 - Property Taxes 15,628.79 6,969.66
15,628.79 3,496.44 6,969.66



r
NUNRA TOWNSHIP - \; -
12

) \1\
Ov“"
®GAD ACCOUNT .
RANK RECONCILATION e
June 30, 2012 fzgxl_
A/C £4806740832 T
BALANCE BALANCE
05/01/12 RECEIPTS DISBURSE. 05/30/12
AALANCE PER BANK
HARRIS 4806740632 289,760.00 1,295,305,%7 325,163.49 1,259,902.48
0.00
DIT: BEGINNING 0.00 0.00 0.00
ENDING 0.00 0.00
0/S CHECKS: BEGINNING -1,631.38 -1,6121.38 0.00
ENDING $,212.37 -5,212.137
CTHER TTEMS: 0.00 1,254,690,11
0.00
0.00
DEPOSIT TO WRONG ACCOUNT 300.00 30G.00
5.00
0.00
0.00
NOVEMBER PAYROLL EXP CQORRECTION 9.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
PAYROLL INTERFUND TRANSFER 4,155.59 4,156.59 0.00
BALANCE PER BCOKS 288,428.62 1,299,462.56 332,901.07 1,254,990.11

| 288,428.62] 1,239,452.55] 332,901.07] 1.254,990.11

0.02 0.00 0.00 0.00
R & B 102.002 300,720.49 355,593.04 118,248.01 538,365.52 W
PHR 103.002 -~7.30%.69 B77,417.54 130,853.74 739,354.11 =
INS 102.002 18,183.81 26,876.10 £6,472.00 -21,412.09 w
S5 102.002 13,443.%4 30,308.78 4,408.863 39,347.02 W
IMRF 102.002 ~36,60%.23 8,267.10 12,221.69 ~40,564.52 ¥~ \
A

288,428.62 1,299,462.56 332,901.07 1,354,990.11 o~

QUTSTANDING CHECKS

10,208 1,364.33
19,209 227.34
10,717 319,71
18,773 3,393.48
10,775 187.50

e

5,212,37
e



RECEIPTS, JUNE, 2012

NUNDA TOWNSHIP ROAD DISTRICT GENERAL OPERATING ACCOUNT

-quity Acct. | Deposit Date From Purpose Amount
300.401.000 6/11/2012 McHenry County Treasurer Prop. Tax, R&B - 2 Distribution 83,621.34
300.401.000 6/25/2012 McHenry County Treasurer Prop. Tax, R&B - 3 Distribution 268,802.49
100.401.000 6/11/2012 McHenry County Treasurer Prop. Tax, PHR - 2 Distribution 208,086.25
100.401.000  6/25/2012 McHenry County Treasurer Prop. Tax, PHR - 3 Distribution 669,318.67
100.104.004  6/14/2012  State of lllinois - Grant PHR / Cash / DCEO Grant 12-203028 18,750.00
>00.401.000 6/11/2012 McHenry County Treasurer Prop. Tax, Ins. - 2 Distribution 6,373.96
>00.401.000 6/25/2012 McHenry County Treasurer Prop. Tax, Ins. - 3 Distribution 20,502.14
500.401.000 6/11/2012 McHenry County Treasurer Prop. Tax, S/S - 2 Distribution 7,188.06
500.401.000 6/25/2012 McHenry County Treasurer Prop. Tax, S/S - 3 Distribution 23,120.72
700.401.000 6/11/2012  McHenry County Treasurer Prop. Tax, IMRF - 2 Distribution 1,960.64
700.401.000 6/25/2012  McHenry County Treasurer Prop. Tax, IMRF - 3 Distribution 6,306.46
ROAD & BRIDGE HOLDING ACCOUNT
Equity Acct. [ Deposit Date From Purpose Amount |
No Deposits
TOTAL

GRAND TOTAL $ 1,314,030.73




NUNDA TWNSHP PERMANENT HARD ROAD FUND

Balance Sheet
June 30, 2012

30-Jun-12
——

ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
102-002 - Cash Bank Road Fund 739,254.11
103-001 - lllinois Funds 153.44
104-003 - Cash - DCEO Grant 20374 43,750.16
104-004 - Cash - DCEO Grant 12-203028 18,750.00
Totai Checking/Savings 801,907.71
Total Current Assets 801,907.71
TOTAL ASSETS 801,907.71

LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Liabilities
Current Liabilities
Other Current Liabilities

